Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of Right to Information

(RTI) Act – 2005

PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Name of the Institution: R.R. Lalan College, Bhuj

Address: Opp. Ranjit Villa, College Road, Bhuj, Dist: Kachchh, Gujarat. Pin:370001

Affiliated University: KSKV Kachchh University, Bhuj

Our college is affiliated to KSKV Kachchh University, Bhuj, Gujarat. The college discharges its functions in accordance with the rules and regulations established by KSKV Kachchh University, Bhuj and amended from time to time and instructions/ orders issued by Directorate of Higher Education,

Government of Gujarat.

Key activities:

The major activities are in accordance with the vision and mission of the college that isto

provide quality education for all the students, making them self-dependent.

Higher education up to the level of B.A. and B.Sc. and additional career oriented courses are

provided in our college to the students of all sections of the community without any

discrimination.

NCC, sports and value education, cultural programmes, association meetings, and extension

activities all contribute to Communal harmony.

Through quality education, skill training and awareness building programmes, upliftment of

socially and economically suppressed students and their parents is being ensured.

Profile of the Institution

R.R. Lalan College, Bhuj, included under 2(f) and 12(B).

Head of the Institution: Dr. C.S. Jhala

(Principal)

R.R. Lalan College, Bhuj

Contact Number: (M) 9099125033 (O) 02832 250117

Email: prinrrlc@gmail.com

Website: www.rrlalancollege.edu.in

Holidays: The college remains closed on all Public Holidays.

Programme Offered:

College offers 14 programme (B.A and B.Sc) and additional Career oriented Courses. For more details, please visit www.rrlalancollege.edu.in

The College is governed by the "Education Department, Commissioner of Higher Education Gandhinagar". It runs as per rules and regulations declared by the Govt. of Gujarat. The College comes under Government College" category; therefore, financial transactions are audited by Commissioner of Higher Education-Gandhinagar and AG office, Rajkot. The College has different Bodies to maintain all types of disciplines in the campus. College has various cells/committees. The applications submitted under the RTI Act along with a cash/postal order/demand draft for Rs.20.00 obtained in favor of "Principal, R. R. Lalan College, Bhuj" will be properly responded on time. All information about the college under Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India.

Public Information Officer

Mr. K..K. Makwana

Sr. Clerk (Administrative Office)

R.R. Lalan College,

Bhuj, Dist- Kachchh.

State-Gujarat, Pin-370001.

(O) 02832 250117

Appellate Officer

Dr. C.S. Jhala

(Principal)

R.R. Lalan College,

Bhuj, Dist- Kachchh.

State-Gujarat, Pin-370001.

(M) 9099125033 (O) 02832 250117

OTHER USEFUL LINKS

- 1. Gujarat Right to Information Rules 2010
- 2. Gujarat Right to Information Rules 2010 Gujarati
- 3. <u>RTI 4.1 B</u> (as per pdf)
- 4. RTI Act Eng & Gujarati (https://rrlalancollege.edu.in/assets/docs/rti-act.pdf)

Note the minutes of the committee

A meeting of the RTI Committee of the College was held today on 12/1/2024 in which the following members were present.

1 Dr. C.S. JALA Chairman -

2 Mr. K.K. Makwana Member - 🕒

3 Mrs. Binaben Thathagar - Member

4 Ms.. Falguniben Katira -Member - Sul-

The following issues were discussed by the RTI Committee

- (1) RTI at the college level in the year 2022-23 was discussed, and its main issues were distinguished.
- (2) General information of the college should be displayed on the college website so that such information is not sought in RTI
- (3) Number of RTIs filed at college level in the year 2022-23 Disposed of Petitions in first appeal discussed
- (4) The amendments made by the government to the RTI Act from time to time were discussed.

The meeting was declared closed as no other issues arose.

R. R. LALAN COLLEGE Bhul - Kachchh.